JLLING COMPANT

R
0. Box 357¢@

)
Micdland, Texas 79702
OPERATOR BTA 0il Producers ADDRESS 104 South Pecos, Midland, TX 79701
LEASE NAME 8605 JV-P Byers WELL NUMBER  #1

LOCATION 1830' FNL & 660' FEL, Section 23, T-20-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE ACCUMULATIVE

DEPTH INCLINATION - DEGREES DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
271 1/4 1.18 1.18
590 1/2 2.78 3.96
1087 1/2 4.34 8.30
1559 3/4 6.18 14.48
1941 1 6.67 21.15
2146 3/4 2.68 23.83
2620 3/4 6.20 30.03
3063 3/4 5.80 35.83
3534 2 1/4 18.49 54.32
3693 2 1/2 6.94 61.26
3764 1 3/4 2.17 63.43
4037 11/4 5.96 69.39
4129 1 1.61 71.00
4394 3/4 3.47 74.47
4871 1/2 i 4.16 78.63
5343 3/4 6.18 84.81
5815 1/2 4.12 88.93
6287 11/2 12.36 101.29
6762 1 3/4 14.51 115.80
7262 2 17.45 133.25
7735 2 16.51 149.76
7901 2 1/4 6.52 156.28
8395 2 1/2 21.55 177.83
8869 2 1/2 20.68 198.51
9313 2 1/4 17 .43 215.94
9615 2 10.54 226.48
10102 1 3/4 14.87 241.35
10577 1 3/4 14.51 255.86
11049 11/2 12.36 268.22
11423 1 6.53 274.75
11820 11/2 10.39 285.14

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.
LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
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AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undérsigned authority, appeared Gary w. Chappell known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under

oath states that he 1Is acting for and in bchalf of the Operator of the well Identificd
above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intention-
ally deviated from the true vertical whatsoover.
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Sworn and subscmbgd to in my m{’xo')u on this the 11th day of December
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My Com'msston Expires 2.19- 1%






